	04-21-1	999	
ORM PTO-1994 -31-92			U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Partners and Trademate Office
	101015	911	
to the Honorable Commissioner of Pate	ents and Trademarks. Ple	are record the attached	original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):		L	s of receiving party(ies):
BYRON ENTERPRISES, INC	4-16-99		Midland Bank
	·	Internal Address:	
D. (0.111/4)	☐ Association	Street Address:	ne Marine Midland Center
Olndividual(s) OGeneral Parmership	Limited Partnership	City_Buffalo	
Corporation-State New York Other dictional same(s) of conveying party(ics) a	mached? FTYes PINO	Individual(s) ci	tizenship
Nature of conveyance:		General Partner	ship
_		Corporation-St	NY banking corporation
Security Agreement Chan	er ge of Name	M' antigone in not domicile	d in the United States, a domestic top. ************************************
Execution Date: August 14,	1998	(Designation must be a se	pursue document from Assignment) address(os) attached?
Application number(s) or registration			
A. Trademark Application No		B. Trademark regis	tration No.(s)
		1,928,736	and 1,922,831
	Additional numbers	attached? Yes	
 Name and address of party to whon concerning document should be ma 	n correspondence iled:	6. Total number of	applications and registrations involved:
Name: Annabelle V. Ire			
Internal Address: Phillips,		7. Total fee (37 CF	R3.41):\$ _65.00
Hitchcock, Blaine & F	Huber LLP	▼ Enclosed	
A		Authorized	to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 3400 HSBC Ce		8. Deposit account	t samber:
City: Buffalo Sum	NY 14203	(Attack duplicate cop	y of this page if paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT US	THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.			
To the best of my knowledge and be	elief, the foregoing inform	ation is true and corre	ect and any attached copy is a true copy
of the original document. Annabelle V. Irey	Khasal	aV Ira	April 13, 1999
Name of Person Signing		Signature	Dates
		Total sumber	of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)			
	Do not detai	th this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded wit	h required cover sheet inf	ormation to:	
DNGUYEN 00000296 1928736		tents and Trademark Agaments	
40.00 OP 25.00 OP	Washington	a, D.C. 20231	
document to be recorded.	including time for review	ing the document and	erage about 30 minutes per gathering the data needed,
and completing and review	wing the sample cover she ademerk Office, Office, of	et. Send comments reg ! Information Systems	parding this burden estimate LPK2-1000C, Washington,
D.C. 20231, and to the Off Washington, D.C. 20503	ice of Management and B	adget, Paperwork Redu	action Project, (0651-0011),

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0852

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST

Notice is hereby given that BYRON ENTERPRISES, INC., with its principal place of business located at 7275 Batavia-Byron Road, Byron, New York ("Company") has granted a security interest to MARINE MIDLAND BANK with its principal place of business located at One Marine Midland Center, Buffalo, New York ("Secured Party") in and to all of the Company's trademarks, service marks and licenses, including, without limitation, those listed on Schedule A attached hereto and the applications and registrations associated therewith, pursuant to a Security Agreement and Assignment of Trademarks between the Company and the Secured Party dated August 14, 1998, as the same may be amended or supplemented from time to time.

Dated: August 14, 1998

BYRON ENTERPRISES,

Ву

Stich

tes/dent

STATE OF NEW YORK

SS.:

COUNTY OF MONROE

On this 14th day of August, 1998, before me personally came Gary C. Stich, to me known, who, being by me duly sworn, did depose and say that he resides at <u>Robova</u>, NY, that he is President of Byron Enterprises, Inc., the corporation described in and which executed the foregoing instrument.

Notary Public

539342.01

PATRICK J. DALTON

Notary Public in the State of New York

MONROE COUNTY

Commission Expires Feb. 23, 19.

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0853

SCHEDULE A

Mark	Class of Goods	Issuance Date of Registration	Registration Number
Low-Pack	Tracked & Tandem Undercarriage	10/17/95	1,928,736
RASP	Stripper Plate Adjusters	9/26/95	1,922,831

539342.01

REEL: 1885 FRAME: 0854